



**BUREAU OF SOILS AND WATER MANAGEMENT**

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
(GOODS)**

Reference Code:	BSWM_DO_FR_0406		
Control No.:			
Effective date:	May 4, 2020		
Rev. No.	3	Page No.:	_ of _

(Date)

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION-PMS Use**

**INSTRUCTION:**

1	Bidders are required to read the instructions and fill all the blanks properly. Prospective Bidders/Suppliers are required to use this official canvass form in accomplishing their bid proposals/quotations.
2	Any specifications other than those required/stated in this form shall not be considered in the evaluation of bid.
3	Quotation/s must be the lowest price(s), taxes included for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, including delivery charges.
4	Always indicate the brand name of the offered item(s) or product.
5	Price quotation(s) shall be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the date submitted.
6	Terms of payment – Thirty (30) days from delivery of item(s) subject to accounting and auditing rules.
7	Quotation(s)/Proposal(s) shall be submitted to the Procurement Management Section, Bureau of Soils and Water Management, Elliptical Road cor Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City. Submission through Email (bswmpms@gmail.com) is accepted provided that the original quotation will be submitted prior to award if winning bidder.
8	Awarded per item.
9	Please attach the following documents: <b>For Shopping:</b> Copy of (1) PhilGEPS registration number or certificate; (2) mayor's permit, <b>Additional Documents For Small Value Procurement</b> (3) updated Omnibus Sworn Statement for ABC above PhP50K; (4) latest income/business tax return for ABC above PhP500K; (5) PCAB License for Infrastructure Project; and (6) Curriculum Vitae and/or Professional License for Consulting Services.

**DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: April 12, 2021 5:00NN**

PR No. **2021-03-0380.089 & 052**

End-User: **OAP-ESETS**

ABC:

**904,900.00**

Source of Fund: **Regular & OAP ESETS**

**SURVEY & SWRRD**

Qty	Unit	Item/ Description	ABC	Offered Brand	Unit Price	Total Price
PR No. <b>2021-00-052</b>						
Source of Fund: <b>SOILS SURVEY DIVISION-REGULAR FUND</b>						
6000	pc	Sampling bag, polyethylene, clear view, strong, secure,	5.00			
100	pc	Empty sacks, (for soil samples), 50kg cap	25.00			
			<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>32,500.00</b>		
PR No. <b>2021-03-0380</b>						
Source of Fund: <b>OAP-ESETS</b>						
120	pc	Seedling tray (104 holes)	100.00			
16	pc	Garden hose (100 meters)	3,000.00			
32	pc	Garden Rake (indicate specs)	500.00			
32	pc	Shovel (indicate specs)	450.00			
32	pc	Hand shovel (indicate specs)	250.00			
32	pc	Garden hoe (indicate specs)	1,000.00			
16	pc	Knapsack sprayer (16 L)	2,500.00			
16	pc	Plastic drum (200 L)	1,500.00			
16	pc	Plastic mulch (1.5 m x 400 m)	3,000.00			
32	pc	Sticky traps (10 pcs - 15cm x 30cm)	400.00			
40	pc	Pruning shears	450.00			
80	sack	Soil mix (50kg/sack)	200.00			
140	pc	Nylon trellis net (1.8 x 3.6 m - 10 cm x 10 cm)	500.00			
5	roll	Polyethylene Film 200 microns (8 mil x 4.5m x 10m)	7,000.00			
4	roll	Polyethylene Film 200 microns (8 mil x 4.5m x 20m)	10,000.00			
21	roll	Polyethylene Film 150 microns (6 mil x 2.75m x 10m)	2,500.00			
270	pc	Boots	300.00			
			<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>567,700.00</b>		
PR No. <b>2021-00-0089</b>						
Source of Fund: <b>SWRRD OAP-SHA</b>						
8	pack	paper bags no. 8 (500pcs/pack)	450.00			
7	pack	paper bags no. 10 (500pcs/pack)	500.00			
8	pack	paper bags no. 16 (500pcs/pack)	800.00			
10	pair	washable gloves, free size (heavy duty washable working gloves cotton/poly orange latex rubber palm coated multipurpose gloves)	200.00			
40	pc	empty sacks, new, 50kg	20.00			
50	pc	netbags (jumbo)	50.00			
5	pc	Plastic Sprinkler, 5-L Capacity	350.00			
8	pack	plastic bag 8 x 12 500 pcs/pack	200.00			
8	pack	plastic bag 4 x 12 500 pcs/pack	200.00			
8	pack	plastic bag 12 x 16 500 pcs/pack	300.00			



**BUREAU OF SOILS AND WATER MANAGEMENT**

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
(GOODS)**

Reference Code:	BSWM_DO_FR_0406		
Control No.:			
Effective date:	May 4, 2020		
Rev. No.	3	Page No.:	_ of _

10	pack	Polypropelene bags, 12x18 cm, 0.002 thickness (200	300.00		
15	pack	glassine bag 2 x 6 inches 100pcs/pack	200.00		
1	roll	HDPE black hose,3/4" (100m/roll)	4,000.00		
3	pc	Garden trowel,heavy duty, wooden-handle	300.00		
1	roll	Garden hose, 1/2 inches; 90 meters/roll	7,500.00		
1	roll	Garden hose, 3/4 inches; 60 meters/roll	9,000.00		
		<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>53,550.00</b>		

PR No. **2021-00-0089**  
Source of Fund: **SWRRD OAP-BCHA**

2	pc	Garden rake	1,000.00		
30	pack	Plastic bag 8 x 12 500 pcs/ pack	200.00		
30	pack	Plastic bag 4 x 12 500pcs/pack	200.00		
30	pack	Plastic bag 12 x 15 500 pcs/pack	300.00		
20	pack	Glassine bags,2x6 inches 100pcs/pack	200.00		
5	roll	Straw or Vegetable twine	300.00		
1	pc	Knapsack sprayer	2,500.00		
10	pc	Seedling tray (128 holes)	200.00		
5	pc	Heavy duty hand shovel	300.00		
1	roll	garden hose 3/4 inches", 50 ft length or 15.24 meters	9,000.00		
4	pc	garden weeder, aluminum fork tip gardening weeder with ergonomic rubber handle	500.00		
		<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>45,500.00</b>		


Source of Fund: **SWRRD OAP-SES**

10	pack	Paper bags no. 16 (500pcs/pack)	800.00		
30	pair	Washable gloves, free size (heavy duty washable	200.00		
25	pack	Polypropelene bags, 12x18 cm, 0.002 thickness (200	300.00		
20	pack	Glassine bag 2 x 6 inches (100 pcs/pack)	200.00		
8	roll	Straw or Vegetable twine	300.00		
6	bag	Corn Seeds (Certified Organic Seeds)	6,000.00		
10	bundle	Cuttings (Cover Crops)	2,000.00		
6	box	Rubber band (1 kg/box with assorted colors)	300.00		
5	pc	Hand trowel (with metal handle)	250.00		
10	dozen	Hand towel, white plain ,	170.00		
5	pc	Materials: carbon steel, ABS and aluminum Pruning Scissors Use for tree cutting and grafting	550.00		
5	pc	Measuring Tape (w/ Metric And Inch Blade (3M/10ft x 16mm) (PVC Cover)	150.00		
4	pc	Soil Moisture Meter (with 5-inch Probe Portable Soil Hygrometer; LCD Digital Soil Tester)	5,000.00		
50	pc	Net sack (large;nylon)	100.00		
5	pc	Plastic Sprinkler (hand held), Colored Plastic Garden	500.00		
		<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>119,650.00</b>		

Source of Fund: **SWRRD R and D**

50	pack	sampling bags , 6 x 12 " , 100s	500.00	25,000.00	
30	pair	garden gloves , washable, free size (heavy duty washable working gloves cotton/poly orange latex rubber palm coated multipurpose gloves)	200.00	6,000.00	
10	pack	paper bags #8 500pcs/pack	450.00	4,500.00	
11	pack	paper bags # 10, 500pcs/pack	500.00	5,500.00	
10	pack	paper bags # 16, 500pcs/pack	800.00	8,000.00	
200	bag	empty sacks, new, 50kg	20.00	4,000.00	
8	pc	Plastic storage box (120 L Capacity, semi translucent, white)	1800.00	14,400.00	
2	pc	Hand truck trolley push Cart (150 Kg capacity)	5000.00	10,000.00	
3	pc	Garden Rake (14 feet) with metal handle, Thickness: 5 mm Ideal for loosening and leveling compacted soil	350.00	1,050.00	
3	pc	Point Steel Shovel, round gardening shovel all-steel, Ideal for digging and gardening Length: 115 cm (End to End)	350.00	1,050.00	
20	pack	Glassine bags,2x6 inches 100pcs/pack	200.00	4,000.00	
50	pc	netbags (jumbo)	50.00	2,500.00	
		<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>86,000.00</b>		

**NOTE: ALL PRICES ARE INCLUSIVE OF VAT AND OTHER CHARGES**

	<b>BUREAU OF SOILS AND WATER MANAGEMENT</b>	Reference Code:	BSWM_DO_FR_0406		
		Control No.:			
	<b>REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GOODS)</b>	Effective date:	May 4, 2020		
		Rev. No.	3	Page No.:	_ of _

<b>NOTE:</b>	ACCOMPLISHED REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE BAC SECRETARIAT'S OFFICE ON OR BEFORE THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS. RFQ's SUBMITTED AFTER THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS SHALL NO LONGER BE ACCEPTED.
--------------	---

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

Posted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Sgd) GINA M. ALBERTO  
DBM-PhilGEPS Posted

\_\_\_\_\_  
**(Sgd) DENISE A. SOLANO**  
Head, Bac Secretariat/PMS

\_\_\_\_\_  
Canvasser

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date of canvass:

The BSWM Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)  
Elliptical Rd., Diliman, Quezon City

**Sir/Madam:**

In connection with the above request, I/We submit our quotation indicated above. I/We have carefully read and fully understand the minimum requirements and agree to furnish and/or deliver in conformity with specifications any or all said articles described above within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order.

_____ Signature over Printer Name	_____ Name of Company	_____ TIN Number
_____ Telephone Number(s)	_____ Address	_____ Date Accomplished